C

CRAEMER

Declaration of Conformity for plastic materials coming into contact with food

Manufacturer: Craemer GmbH
Brocker Stralte 1
33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz

We herewith declare that the following products:
e Round containers
e Large containers
e Storage and transport containers
o Pallet boxes

intended for the contact with food and labelled with the “glass and fork” symbol, comply with the statutory
regulations of the (EU) regulation 10/2011 and the (EU) regulation 1935/2004, each in their latest version.

The products contain no "DUAL USE additives".

If used according to specifications, the overall migration as well as the specific migration levels remain below
the legal limit. The test is carried out according to the (EU) regulation 10/2011 (Appendix V).

The Plastics Directive 2002/72/EC was repealed with immediate effect on May 1, 2011. Since May 1, 2011, food
contact plastics are subject to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 throughout the EU. With regard to the tests performed,
the samples comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 incl. all amendments and/or supplements
published at the time of issue.

No restricted substances are used in the above-mentioned products.

Specification for intended use or restrictions

type / types of food that shall come into | Beverages, cereals and cereal products, sugar confectionery,
contact with the material fruits and vegetables, fats and oils, animal products, dairy
products, miscellaneous products

type / types of food that shall not come into | -
contact with the material
duration and temperature of handling and | tested for 10 days at 40°C, Simulation A, B and D2
storage when in contact with food
ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with | 18
food to the volume, on the basis of which the
conformity of the material or the object has
been determined

The product is suitable for multiple use (reusable items).

No functional barrier made of plastic is used in the above product.

The user should satisfy himself as to the product’s suitability for the intended cgntent beyond the requirements of
the directives. :

Herzebrock-Clarholz 25.05.2021 S. Geldner A rs
Place Date Name
.
¢/
Herzebrock-Clarholz 25.05.2021 D. Altenseuer / /

Place Date Name /7 Signature

Validity period: issue date plus 3 years
Craemer GmbH | 33442 Herzebrock-Clarholz | Verwaltung: Brocker StraRe 1| Logistik - Anlieferung u. Abholung: Alte Ziegelei 2 | Deutschland | Telefon: +49 5245 43-0
www.craemer.com | info@craemer.com | USt-Nr.: 347 5712 2349 | USt-1d-Nr.: DE811204630 | Amtsgericht: Gltersloh | Handelsregister: HRB 5557
Geschaftsfiithrung: Sebastian P. Brandenburg, Christoph ). Brandenburg, Siegbert Geldner

Deutsche Bank AG, Miinster Commerzbank AG, Glitersloh Bankhaus Lampe KG, Bielefeld Volksbank Bielefeld-Giitersloh HypoVereinsbank, Bielefeld
IBAN: DE97 4007 0080 0040 0218 00 IBAN: DE58 4788 00310503 2623 00 IBAN: DE20 4802 015100001938 95 IBAN: DE12 4786 0125 43382192 00 IBAN: DE09 4802 0086 00205578 69
SWIFT-BIC: DEUTDE3B400 SWIFT-BIC: DRESDEFF478 SWIFT-BIC: LAMPDEDD SWIFT-BIC: GENODEM1GTL SWIFT-BIC: HYVEDEMM344



